
1 
Agreement No. 18-156-ITB 

Amendment No.2 

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
 
 

AGREEMENT NO. 18-156-ITB 
AMENDMENT NUMBER   2 

 
 

This Amendment Number 2 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement 
Number 18-156-ITB (“Main Agreement”) dated May 17, 2018, between AM-Liner East, Inc (“Contractor”) 
and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).  
 
The County and the Contractor agree to amend the main contract called for under the Main Agreement 
as follows: 
 
The Bid Schedule for Sanitary Sewer Relining 8"-72” is hereby replaced with the attached Exhibit A 
Revised Bid Schedule. The Revised Bid Schedule is effective from June 1, 2022, to June 30, 2023, and shall 
be in accordance with the Revised Bid Schedule.  
 
All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.  
 
 
 
WITNESS these signatures: 
 
 
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON                           AM-LINER EAST, INC. 
COUNTY, VIRGINIA  
 
AUTHORIZED:           AUTHORIZED:  
SIGNATURE:                                                                       SIGNATURE: ________________________ 
                                                                        
NAME: DR. SHARON T. LEWIS         NAME: ____________________________ 

 

TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT         TITLE: _____________________________ 

                                                                                    

DATE:                                                                                  DATE: _____________________________                                                                                    

 
  

  
 
 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 5F2B5379-A509-4970-9D5D-4DE519E017BB

VP

7/11/2022

Mel Willett

7/11/2022



2 
Agreement No. 18-156-ITB 

Amendment No.2 

                                     EXHIBIT A REVISED BID SCHEDULE    
                                    SANITARY SEWER RELINING 8"-72” ARLINGTON COUNTY   

                              CONTRACT NO. 18-156-ITB  

Item 
Number     

                       
  
  
  DESCRIPTION OF WORK                                                                  UNIT             UNIT BID    

  
 Increase 15% 

  

1 Sanitary Sewer Television Inspection & Medium/Heavy Cleaning (8" PIPE) 
L.F.  $2.50  $2.88 

2 Sanitary Sewer Television Inspection & Medium/Heavy Cleaning (10" PIPE) 
L.F.  $4.25  $4.89 

3 Sanitary Sewer Television Inspection & Medium/Heavy Cleaning (12" PIPE) 
L.F.  $4.50  $5.18 

4 Sanitary Sewer Television Inspection & Medium/Heavy Cleaning (15" PIPE) 
L.F.  $5.00  $5.75 

5 Sanitary Sewer Television Inspection & Medium/Heavy Cleaning (18" PIPE) 
L.F.  $5.75  $6.61 

6 Sanitary Sewer Television Inspection & Medium/Heavy Cleaning (20" PIPE) 
L.F.  $6.25  $7.19 

7 Sanitary Sewer Television Inspection & Medium/Heavy Cleaning (21" PIPE) 
L.F.  $6.25  $7.19 

8 Sanitary Sewer Television Inspection & Medium/Heavy Cleaning (24" PIPE) 
L.F.  $7.25  $ 8.34 

9 Sanitary Sewer Television Inspection & Medium/Heavy Cleaning (27" PIPE) 
L.F.  $7.50  $8.63 

10 Sanitary Sewer Television Inspection & Medium/Heavy Cleaning (30" PIPE) 
L.F.  $12.50  $14.38 

11 Sanitary Sewer Television Inspection & Medium/Heavy Cleaning (33" PIPE) 
L.F.  $17.50  $20.13 

12 Sanitary Sewer Television Inspection & Medium/Heavy Cleaning (36" PIPE) 
L.F.  $20.00  $23.00 

13 Sanitary Sewer Television Inspection & Medium/Heavy Cleaning (42" PIPE)) 
L.F.  $22.50  $25.88 

14 Sanitary Sewer Television Inspection & Medium/Heavy Cleaning (48" PIPE) 
L.F.  $23.00  $26.45 

15 Sanitary Sewer Television Inspection & Medium/Heavy Cleaning (54" PIPE) 
L.F.  $25.00  $28.75 

16 Sanitary Sewer Television Inspection & Medium/Heavy Cleaning (60" PIPE) 
L.F.  $36.00  $41.40 

17 Sanitary Sewer Television Inspection & Medium/Heavy Cleaning (72" PIPE) 
L.F.  $38.25   $43.99  

18 CIPP Sanitary Sewer Rehab ( 8" PIPE) L.F.  $23.25   $26.74  

DocuSign Envelope ID: 5F2B5379-A509-4970-9D5D-4DE519E017BB



3 
Agreement No. 18-156-ITB 

Amendment No.2 

 

 

19 CIPP Sanitary Sewer Rehab ( 10" PIPE) L.F.  $24.98   $ 28.73  

20 CIPP Sanitary Sewer Rehab ( 12" PIPE) L.F.  $28.90   $ 33.24  

21 CIPP Sanitary Sewer Rehab ( 15" PIPE) L.F.  $ 38.02   $ 43.72  

22 CIPP Sanitary Sewer Rehab ( 18" PIPE) L.F.  $55.95   $ 64.34  

23 CIPP Sanitary Sewer Rehab ( 20" PIPE) L.F.  $ 61.02   $70.17  

24 CIPP Sanitary Sewer Rehab ( 21" PIPE) L.F.  $62.64   $72.04  

25 CIPP Sanitary Sewer Rehab ( 24" PIPE) L.F.  $73.44   $84.46  

26 CIPP Sanitary Sewer Rehab ( 27" PIPE) L.F.  $86.31   $ 99.26  

27 CIPP Sanitary Sewer Rehab ( 30" PIPE) L.F.  $98.39   $113.15  

28 CIPP Sanitary Sewer Rehab ( 33" PIPE) L.F.  $113.40   $130.41  

29 CIPP Sanitary Sewer Rehab ( 36" PIPE) L.F.  $122.70   $141.11  

30 CIPP Sanitary Sewer Rehab ( 42" PIPE) L.F.  $166.95   $191.99  

31 CIPP Sanitary Sewer Rehab ( 48" PIPE) L.F.  $253.31   $ 291.31  

32 CIPP Sanitary Sewer Rehab ( 54" PIPE) L.F.  $300.20   $345.23  

33 CIPP Sanitary Sewer Rehab ( 60" PIPE) L.F.  $342.20   $393.53  

34 CIPP Sanitary Sewer Rehab ( 72" PIPE) L.F.  $ 487.00   $560.05  

35 Bypass Pumping 5.1-10.0 MGD Day  $2,700.00   $3,105.00  

36 
Bypass Pumping 10.1- 

20.0 MGD 
Day  $3,780.00   $ 4,347.00  

37 
Bypass Pumping 20.1- 

30.0 MGD 
Day  $3,240.00   $3,726.00  

38 
Bypass Pumping 30.1- 

50.0 MGD 
Day  $5,040.00   $5,796.00  

39 Bypass Pumping 50.1-UP MGD Day  $6,480.00   $7,452.00  

40 
Bypass HDPE Pipe Discharge (Above 500 

L.F. / Above 5 MGD)           (8" PIPE) 
L.F.  $155.00   $178.25  

41 
Bypass HDPE Pipe Discharge (Above 500 

L.F. / Above 5 MGD)           (10" PIPE) 
L.F.  $198.00   $227.70  

42 
Bypass HDPE Pipe Discharge (Above 500 

L.F. / Above 5 MGD)    (12" PIPE) 
L.F.  $220.00   $253.00  

43 
Bypass HDPE Pipe Discharge (Above 500 

L.F. / Above 5 MGD)   (16" PIPE) 
L.F.  $272.00   $312.80  

44 
Bypass HDPE Pipe Discharge (Above 500 

L.F. / Above 5 MGD)    (18" PIPE) 
L.F.  $293.00   $336.95  

45 Re-Establish Connection Laterals EA  $150.00   $172.50  

46 
Bypass Connection to Discharge Manhole - Install/Removal/Restoration (Grass 

Area) 
EA  $500.00   $ 575.00  

47 
Bypass Connection to Discharge Manhole - Install/Removal/Restoration 

(Asphalted Area) 
EA  $1,000.00   $1,150.00  

DocuSign Envelope ID: 5F2B5379-A509-4970-9D5D-4DE519E017BB


		2022-07-12T05:22:53-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




